
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,070

 21,501

 78

 67

 58

 3

 124

 239

 420

 97.4%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.1%

 1.9%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,548

 21,970

 79

 68

 58

 3

 126

 244

 422

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,211

 16,898

 40

 51

 39

 3

 75

 105

 234

 17,685

 17,363

 41

 52

 39

 3

 77

 236

 110

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 781

 1,692

 386

 892

 1,623

 3,367

 2,254

 800

 1,586

 309

 770

 1,528

 3,188

 2,894

 1,581

 3,278

 695

 1,662

 3,151

 6,555

 5,148

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,689

 3,051

 18,014

 2

 11,544

 9,601

 7,524

 2,077

 1,943

 381

 335

 2,400

 1,847

 186

 367

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

1,36

1,2

12,22

6

107,108,109,113,115,223,224,273,322,333,364,380,384,426,498

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 97.4%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.1%

 1.9%

 98.2%

 100.0%

 0.2%

 0.3%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.6%

 1.4%

 100.0%

 98.2%

 0.3%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.6%

 1.3%

 0.2%

 3.5%

 7.7%

 1.7%

 4.0%

 7.4%

 15.3%

 10.2%

 3.6%

 7.2%

 1.4%

 3.5%

 6.9%

 14.4%

 13.1%

 7.2%

 14.9%

 3.1%

 7.5%

 14.3%

 29.7%

 23.3%

 100.0%

 83.2%

 65.2%

 18.0%

 16.8%

 97.1%

 14.1%

 83.1%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.0%

 7.8%

 15.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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